OIPE			cket No.: 03-057
FORM PTO-159 (Modified) (Rev. (5 1) OMB No. 0651-0 7 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings	61-06 10271	4050	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ▼ ▼
To the Director of the Date States F	Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please rootattach	ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jay S. WALKER Norman C. GILMAN Magdalena M. FINCHAM Geoffrey M. GELMAN	1/04	2. Name and address of Name: WALKER D Address: 1177 High	DIGITAL, LLC
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☑ Yes ☐ No	Suite 128	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Stamford	State/Prov.: CT
Other		Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 06905
Execution Date: 01.27.04, 03.02.04, 02.	27.04, 01.27.04	Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	bers(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application	, the execution date of th	e application is:
Patent Application No. Filing	g date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/689,790 Octob	er 21, 2003 Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	•	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
Name: Dean P. Alderucci		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 40,484			excess or insufficiency should be
Address: WALKER DIGITAL MAN	IAGEMENT, LLC	1	ed to deposit account
Five High Ridge Park		☑ Authorized to be ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nur	mber:
City: Stamford S	tate/Prov.: CT	50-0271	
Country: U.S.A. Z	P: <u>06905</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belof the original document. Dean P. Alderucci		tion is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy March 29, 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature	10 Date
	number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and	
1018051. 40'80 BU	Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States	required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office ndria VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0706

.		tle and Interest in Invention ors; single assignee)	Docket No. 03-057
This is an A	ssignment of the following righ	nts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
\boxtimes	United States of America rigi	hts, title and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and inter	rest in the invention	
\boxtimes	United States Patent Applicat	tion Serial No. 10/689,790	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: October 21, 2003	
\boxtimes	United States Provisional Par	tent Application Serial No. 60/210,094	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent A	Application Serial No.	······································
	Other (specify)		
Title of the 1	Invention		
GAME PRE	SENTATION IN A RETAIL ESTA	ABLISHMENT	
[
Inventors (a.	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Jay S. WAI	LKER		
Norman C.		260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877	
	GILMAN	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 126 West 73rd Street, Apartment 7B, New York	k, NY 10023
Magdalena	GILMAN M. FINCHAM		k, NY 10023
Magdalena Geoffrey M	M. FINCHAM	126 West 73rd Street, Apartment 7B, New Yor	k, NY 10023
	M. FINCHAM . GELMAN	126 West 73rd Street, Apartment 7B, New Yor 125 Florida Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877	
Geoffrey M	M. FINCHAM . GELMAN ER	126 West 73rd Street, Apartment 7B, New York 125 Florida Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 21 Belltown Road, Stamford, CT 06905	
Geoffrey M Keith BEM	M. FINCHAM . GELMAN ER GOLDEN	126 West 73rd Street, Apartment 7B, New York 125 Florida Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 21 Belltown Road, Stamford, CT 06905 683 Leonard Street, Apartment #1, Brooklyn, N	
Geoffrey M Keith BEMI Andrew P.	M. FINCHAM . GELMAN ER GOLDEN	126 West 73rd Street, Apartment 7B, New York 125 Florida Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 21 Belltown Road, Stamford, CT 06905 683 Leonard Street, Apartment #1, Brooklyn, N 187 Keveney Lane, Yarmouthport, MA 02675	
Geoffrey M Keith BEMI Andrew P.	M. FINCHAM . GELMAN ER GOLDEN	126 West 73rd Street, Apartment 7B, New York 125 Florida Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 21 Belltown Road, Stamford, CT 06905 683 Leonard Street, Apartment #1, Brooklyn, N 187 Keveney Lane, Yarmouthport, MA 02675	
Geoffrey M Keith BEMI Andrew P.	M. FINCHAM . GELMAN ER GOLDEN	126 West 73rd Street, Apartment 7B, New York 125 Florida Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 21 Belltown Road, Stamford, CT 06905 683 Leonard Street, Apartment #1, Brooklyn, N 187 Keveney Lane, Yarmouthport, MA 02675	
Geoffrey M Keith BEMI Andrew P.	M. FINCHAM . GELMAN ER GOLDEN	126 West 73rd Street, Apartment 7B, New York 125 Florida Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 21 Belltown Road, Stamford, CT 06905 683 Leonard Street, Apartment #1, Brooklyn, N 187 Keveney Lane, Yarmouthport, MA 02675	
Geoffrey M Keith BEMI Andrew P.	M. FINCHAM . GELMAN ER GOLDEN	126 West 73rd Street, Apartment 7B, New York 125 Florida Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 21 Belltown Road, Stamford, CT 06905 683 Leonard Street, Apartment #1, Brooklyn, N 187 Keveney Lane, Yarmouthport, MA 02675	
Geoffrey M Keith BEMI Andrew P.	M. FINCHAM . GELMAN ER GOLDEN	126 West 73rd Street, Apartment 7B, New York 125 Florida Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877 21 Belltown Road, Stamford, CT 06905 683 Leonard Street, Apartment #1, Brooklyn, N 187 Keveney Lane, Yarmouthport, MA 02675	

Name	Address	
WALKER DIGITAL, LLC	1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128 Stamford, CT 06905	

[Page 1 of 8]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. 03-057

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	C' , D
	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Norman C. GILMAN	
Magdalena M. FINCHAM	
Geoffrey M. GELMAN	
Keith BEMER	
Andrew P. GOLDEN	
Dean P. ALDERUCCI	

(Although notarizati	ion is not nec	essary, it will i	<u>]</u> be considered pri	Votarization ma facie evidence o	f execution	pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this at Stamford	2744	day of	January	, in the year	2004	<u></u>	
State of Connecticut					(Sign	nature of Inventor)	(
County of Fairfield							
Before me personally a							
who acknowledged the execute the same this	Joregoing 274~	tinstrumen day of	<i>it to be a free</i> Janu	•	and also he year	represented that he or si 2004	he is authorized to
MICHAEL E NOTARY MY COMMISSION E	PUBLIC	7	,	Mill &	the	(Notary Public)	
Executed this at New York		day of	January	, in the year	2004		
State of New York					(Sign	ature of Inventor)	
County of							
Before me personally apwho acknowledged the execute the same this	ppeared 1 foregoing	Norman C. G instrumen day of	GILMAN <i>t to be a free</i> Janu		and also he year	represented that he or sh 2004	se is authorized to
Executed this at Stamford	27 th	day of	January February	, in the year	2004 Lul	Notary Public)	
State of Connecticut				18	(Signa	ature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield							
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this MICHAEL I NOTARI MY COMMISSION E	foregoing The property of the	instrument day of TON	1. FINCHAM to be a free January		se year	represented that he or sh 2004 Notary Public	e is authorized to

Before me personally appeared Jay S. WALKER who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this January Aug of January Janua	(Although notariz	cation is not necessary, it will	<u>Notar</u> be considered prima	ization facie evidence of	execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 26	51.)
State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Jay S. WALKER who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004 Executed this 2 day of Jenuary, in the year 2004 Executed this 2 day of Morch MACHT County of Naw York County of Naw York County of Naw York County of Naw York County of Notory Public, State of New York No OYNA4966043 Commission Expires FLORA VANALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. OYNA4966043 Commission Expires Flora Vanallia of Kings County Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Sefore me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to county of Fairfield Sefore me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to secure the same this day of January, in the year 2004	Executed this	day of	January , in the	vear 20	04	
State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Jay S. WALKER who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004 Executed this Aday of January, in the year 2004 Executed this Aday of January, in the year 2004 State of New York County of New York County of New York County of New York FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA956043 Commission Expires John January, in the year 2004 Executed this Aday of January, in the year 2004 Executed this Aday of January, in the year 2004 State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to January, in the year 2004	at Stamford	- -				
State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Jay S. WALKER who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004 Executed this Aday of January, in the year 2004 Executed this Aday of January, in the year 2004 State of New York County of New York County of New York County of New York FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA956043 Commission Expires John January, in the year 2004 Executed this Aday of January, in the year 2004 Executed this Aday of January, in the year 2004 State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to January, in the year 2004						
Executed this and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004 Executed this aday of January, in the year 2004 Executed this aday of January, in the year 2004 Executed this aday of January, in the year 2004 Executed this aday of January, in the year 2004 Executed this aday of January, in the year 2004 Executed this aday of January, in the year 2004 Executed the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this and day of January, in the year 2004 Notary Public, State of New York No. 01/VA956943 Commission Expires Fige act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to Notary Public. State of New York No. 01/VA956943 Commission Expires Fige act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to State of Connecticut Country of Fairfield Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 (Signature of Inventor) State of Connecticut Country of Fairfield Efore me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to January, in the year 2004			***************************************		(Signature of Inventor)	
Before me personally appeared Jay S. WALKER who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January in the year 2004 Executed this 2 day of MARCH Executed this 2 day of MARCH State of New York Country of Now York Country of Now York Country of Now York Country of Notary Public State of New York And also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 2 day of March January in the year 2004 Notary Public State of New York Commission Expires Executed this day of January in the year 2004 State of Connecticut Country of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to state of Connecticut Country of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January in the year 2004	State of Connecticut					
State of New York County of New York No. 0.1VA4968043 No. 0.1VA4968043 County of Nings County Commission Expires Executed this at Stamford County of Fairfield Refore me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this Any of January, in the year 2004 County of Fairfield County of January, in the year 2004	County of Fairfield					
Executed this aday of January, in the year 2004 (Notary Public) Executed this aday of January, in the year 2004 All New York County of New York County of New York County of New York County of New York Refere me personally appeared Norman C. GILMAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this and day of Morch January, in the year 2004 FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York Outlined in Kings County / 2006 Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004	Before me personally a	appeared Jav S WALK	FR			
Executed this a day of Annuary, in the year 2004 All New York State of New York County of New York No. 0.1VA4968043 County Public, State of New York No. 0.1VA4968043 County of New York No. 0.1VA4968043 Commission Expires Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004	who acknowledged th	e foregoing instrument	to be a free act		also represented that he or :	she is authorized to
Executed this aday of MARCHY MARCHY State of New York Country of New York Before me personally appeared Norman C. GILMAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this and day of Morch January, in the year 2004 FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA4968043 Qualified in Kings Country Commission Expires Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 at Stamford State of Connecticut Country of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004	execute the same this	day of	January	, in the year	2004	
Executed this aday of MARCHY MARCHY State of New York Country of New York Before me personally appeared Norman C. GILMAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this and day of Morch January, in the year 2004 FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA4968043 Qualified in Kings Country Commission Expires Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 at Stamford State of Connecticut Country of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004						
Executed this aday of MARCHY MARCHY State of New York Country of New York Before me personally appeared Norman C. GILMAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this and day of Morch January, in the year 2004 FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA4968043 Qualified in Kings Country Commission Expires Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 at Stamford State of Connecticut Country of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004					~	
State of New York County of New York Before me personally appeared Norman C. GILMAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this and day of January, in the year 2004 FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 0. 0. 101A4966043 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004					(Notary Public)	
State of New York County of New York Before me personally appeared Norman C. GILMAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this and day of Morch January, in the year 2004 FICORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 0.1014/966043 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this January January January January January January January 2004	1	2 day of	- January , in the	year 200	04	W
Before me personally appeared Norman C. GILMAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this and day of Morch January, in the year 2004 FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA966043 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this January January January January 2004 County of Fairfield January January January 2004	at New York	n	MARCH			
Before me personally appeared Norman C. GILMAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this and day of Morch January, in the year 2004 FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA966043 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this January January January January 2004 County of Fairfield January January January 2004			\mathcal{D}	am 10 a	CO(X)	
Before me personally appeared Norman C. GILMAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this and day of Morch January, in the year 2004 FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA966043 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this January January January January 2004 County of Fairfield January January January 2004			14	you on	(Signature of Inventor)	3
Before me personally appeared Norman C. GILMAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this And day of Morch January, in the year 2004 FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA4968043 Qualified in Kings County/ Commission Expires 4/30/2006 Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004	State of New York					
Before me personally appeared Norman C. GILMAN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this And day of Morch January, in the year 2004 FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA4968043 Qualified in Kings County/ Commission Expires 4/30/2006 Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004) (
FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA4965043 Qualified in Kings County Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004	County of New Y	ork				
FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA4966043 Qualified in Kings County Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004	Before me personally a	ippeared Norman C.G.	U 84ANI			
FLORA VAVALLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA4968043 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004	who acknowledged th	e foregoing instrument	to be a free act i	and deed and	also represented that he or s	she is authorized to
Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VA4966043 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires 4/30/2006 Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 at Stamford State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January 2004	execute the same this	and day of m	\	, in the year		-
Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 at Stamford (Signature of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004		FLORA VAVALLO			^	
Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Executed this day of January, in the year 2004 at Stamford (Signature of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004		Public, State of New		- Hla	n Varall	
Executed this day of { January, in the year 2004 at Stamford (Signature of Inventor) State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004	l Qu	alified in Kings Count	v ı ,			
State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year 2004						
State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year		day of	/ January , in the	<i>year</i> 200)4	
State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year	at Stamford					
State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January, in the year						
County of Fairfield Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of January , in the year January					(Signature of Inventor)	
Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year 2004	State of Connecticut					
Before me personally appeared Magdalena M. FINCHAM who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year 2004	County of Enisted					
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year 2004	rainleid					
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year January 2004			. FINCHAM			
January 2004	who acknowledged the	e foregoing instrument	to be a free act a		also represented that he or s	he is authorized to
	execute the same this	day of	January	, in the year	2004	
(Notary Public)			•			
(Notary Public)						
					(Notary Public)	

(Although notarizat	ion is not nec	essary, it will be		otarization a facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this at Stamford	274	day of	January	, in the year 2004 Jeely	
State of Connecticut				(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally a					and animal to
who acknowledged the execute the same this		g instrument day of	Janua	act and deed and also represented that he or she is a ary in the year 2004	uinorizea io
MICHAE	L D. BR	T.T.C.		Michael Reserve	
Executed this at New York		day of	January	, in the year 2004	
State of New York				(Signature of Inventor)	
County of					
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this	-			act and deed and also represented that he or she is deary in the year 2004	uthorized to
				(Notary Public)	
Executed this at		day of	January	, in the year 2004	
State of Massachuset	ts			(Signature of Inventor)	
County of					
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this				act and deed and also represented that he or she is a ary in the year 2004	uthorized to
F.				(Notary Public)	į

(Although notarization is not nec	cessary, it will be		N otarization na facie evidence o	execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Stamford	day of	January	, in the year	2004
State of Connecticut				(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally appeared	-			
who acknowledged the foregoin execute the same this	g instrument day of	<i>t to be a free</i> Janu	•	and also represented that he or she is authorized to he year 2004
				(Notary Public)
Executed this Z 3 at New York	day of	January MAZCH	, in the year	2004
State of New York				(Signature of Inventor)
County of King				
execute the same this may 3 Motory Padies of the Mark No. 0 Motory Padies of County Commission to page 16, 2000	g instrument day of	to be a free Janu Mar	ery in t	and also represented that he or she is authorized to he year 2004 (Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	January	, in the year	2004
State of Massachusetts				(Signature of Inventor)
County of				
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing execute the same this				and also represented that he or she is authorized to he year 2004
				(Notary Public)

-	day of	January	, in the year 2004 (Signature of Inventor)
ounty of Fairfield			(Signature of Inventor)
ounty of Fairfield			
efore me personally appeared	_		
ho acknowledged the foregoi secute the same this	ing instrumen day of	<i>it to be a free</i> Janu	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized wary in the year 2004
			(Notary Public)
Executed this New York	day of	January	, in the year 2004
tate of New York			(Signature of Inventor)
ounty of			
efore me personally appeared ho acknowledged the foregoi secute the same this			e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized uary in the year 2004
			(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	January March	, in the year 2004
			andrew P. Allen
www. facter of Massachusetts			(Signature of Inventor)
14			
ounty of Suffely			
efore me personally appeared ho acknowledged the foregoi	ing instrument	t to be a free	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
efore me personally appeared	ing instrument day of a		OPIO in the year 2004

Docket No. 03-057

(111111011811 11111111111111111111111111	not necessary, it will be co	considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Stamford	7th day of	January , in the year 2004 (Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut		(dignature of inventor)
County of Fairfield		
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this	egoing instrument to	RUCCI to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to January in the year 2004
NOTAR	D. BRINTON BY PUBLIC EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	Mal End (Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		(Signature of Arrenter)
County of Before me personally appea		
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for		
County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to	to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument to	to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to day of	to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t in the year (Notary Public)
County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to day of	to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
County of Before me personally appearuho acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appear	regoing instrument to day of day of	to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
County of Before me personally appearuho acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appear	regoing instrument to day of day of	to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year (Notary Public) , in the year

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 015168 FRAME: 0714